



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2025

VINOD NARAYANRAO PATIL AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 849 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5415 OF 2025
IN WP/849/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5416 OF 2025
IN PIL/26/2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2967 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1268 OF 2008
IN WP/849/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15390 OF 2013
IN WP/2967/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3515 OF 2017
IN WP/849/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3139 OF 2015
IN PIL/26/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF 2017
IN WP/2967/2008
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3514 OF 2017
IN PIL/26/2025

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.Bhokarika Madhav M.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. PS.Patil

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 18.09.2025

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents in Civil Application No.5416 of 2025 submits that he has already served the respondents and he is ready to file an affidavit to that effect. An affidavit to that effect be filed within two (02) weeks.

2. Stand over to 03.10.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

vsj..