



(1)

wp849.08

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 WRIT PETITION NO. 849 OF 2008

AURANGABAD ZILLA PRISHAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15390 OF 2013 IN WP/2967/2008

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2932 OF 2017 IN WP/2967/2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3515 OF 2017 IN WP/849/2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3514 OF 2017 IN PIL/26/2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1268 OF 2008 IN WP/849/2008

WRIT PETITION NO. 2967 OF 2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3139 OF 2015 IN PIL/26/2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4740 OF 2008 IN WP/849/2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5416 OF 2025 IN PIL/26/2025

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5415 OF 2025 IN WP/849/2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10936 OF 2025 IN PIL/26/2025

Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. S.A. Nagarsoge, Advocate for respondent in WP 1594/2025.

Mr.R.P.. Cheble, Advocate for applicant in CA 1268/2008.

Mr.A.B. Kharosekar, Advocate for applicant in CA 2932/2017.

Mr.Y.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for R-6 in WP 849/2008.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23.02.2026

PC :-

01. Since learned Advocate Mr. Subhodh Shah appears in place of learned Advocate Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, appearance of learned Advocate Mr. Mukul Kulkarni stands discharged.

02. Place the matters on Board dated 05.03.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]